Coconino County Replacement Ballot Sites November 7, 2023 Jurisdictional Election

Replacement ballot sites are available for in-person voter services at the following locations beginning October 11, 2023 through Election Day, November 7, 2023. These sites will serve voters in all districts holding an election within Coconino County.

Replacement ballot sites available from October 11, 2023 to November 7, 2023:

Coconino County Voter Services	Coconino County Recorder's Office
Flagstaff Mall (between JCPenney and Planet Fitness)	110 E. Cherry Ave, Flagstaff
4650 N. US Highway 89, Flagstaff	Monday - Friday 8:00 am - 5:00 pm
Monday - Friday 9:00 am - 5:00 pm	Election Day 6:00 am - 7:00 pm
Election Day 6:00 am - 7:00 pm	

Additional replacement ballot sites will be open on Election Day, November 7, 2023 from 6:00 am to 7:00 pm. These sites will serve voters within the specified districts.

Replacement ballot sites available Election Day, November 7, 2023 from 6:00 am to 7:00 pm:

Location	Districts Voting at Location
Coconino County Voter Services, Flagstaff Mall	All Districts
Between JCPenney and Planet Fitness	
4650 N. US Highway 89, Flagstaff	
Coconino County Recorder's Office	All Districts
110 E. Cherry Ave, Flagstaff	
Highlands Fire Station	Highlands Fire District
3350 Old Munds Hwy, Flagstaff	
Pinewood Fire Station	Pinewood Sanitary District
475 E. Pinewood Blvd, Munds Park	
Williams City Hall	Williams Hospital District
113 S. 1 st St, Williams	
Sedona City Hall	Sedona-Oak Creek Joint Unified School District
102 Roadrunner Dr, Sedona	
Grand Canyon Unified School District Office	Grand Canyon Unified School District
100 Boulder St, Grand Canyon	
Ash Fork Public Library	Ash Fork Joint Unified School District
450 W. Lewis Ave, Ash Fork	